DAY DATE
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025
1 6/25/2025

DAY DATE
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
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GAME VISITOR

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

California Select

Elevate NW 15U Underclass

Team California

310 Baseball Team 2028
Trosky American 2028
San Diego SHOW
Stacked National
California Bucs

CCB National

DAY 1-POOL PLAY

ZT Prospects 15U

Team Kado Hawaii Navy
GBG Vegas

So Cal Birds

Prime

NorCal 2028 U

MBA Navy 2028

West Coast Blackdogs 2028
Wow Factor NV 2028

Bombers Baseball Club of Southern California 2 Storm Elite

Trosky Force

Alpha Power 2028
GBG Juggernauts
CBA Victus San Diego
So Cal Birds White
New Level Hale
Canes Mountain West
Dukes Baseball

EJ Sports Warriors
San Diego Ghost

5 Star Mafia West 2028
CBA Victus

Prime Red

Scottsdale Dirtbags
PFA National 2028
Team California 2028
GBG Inland Empire
Stacked AZ

ZT Renegades

TB SoCal 15U

GBG Navy 2028

SSC.

GBG National 2028
Canes Mountain West
BPA Black

EJ Sports Warriors
Stacked American

5 Star Mafia West 2028
Long Beach Bears
Prime Red

Ghost National

PFA National 2028

Legacy Baseball Group 15U Elite

GBG Inland Empire

Swarm Red Elite National 2028

ZT Renegades
Trosky National 2028
GBG Navy 2028

VISITOR

ZT Prospects 15U

Team Kado Hawaii Navy
GBG Vegas

So Cal Birds

Prime

NorCal 2028 U

MBA Navy 2028

West Coast Blackdogs 2028

Wow Factor NV 2028
Storm Elite
Top Tier Dudes 2028

Top Tier Dudes 2028

Pono Baseball

TB SoCal

Zona Boys 2028

West CoastA's 15U

Team Kado Hawaii White

GBG National 2028

AZBC 2028

BPA Black

Canes West CA

Stacked American

Trosky Arizona 2028 Regional
Long Beach Bears

Quakes Baseball Academy 15U
Ghost National

Legacy Baseball Group 15U National
Legacy Baseball Group 15U Elite
SD Padres Scout Teams
Swarm Red Elite National 2028
MVP Hustle 2028

Trosky National 2028

NorCal 2028 White

AZBC 2028

Dukes Baseball

Canes West CA

San Diego Ghost

Trosky Arizona 2028 Regional
CBA Victus

Quakes Baseball Academy 15U
Scottsdale Dirtbags

Legacy Baseball Group 15U National
Team California 2028

SD Padres Scout Teams
Stacked AZ

MVP Hustle 2028

TB SoCal 15U

NorCal 2028 White

SSC

DAY 2 - POOL PLAY

Elevate NW 15U Underclass
California Select

310 Baseball Team 2028
Team California

San Diego SHOW

Trosky American 2028
California Bucs

Stacked National

Bombers Baseball Club of Southern California 2

CCB National
Alpha Power 2028

9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
1:00PM
1:00 PM
1:00PM
1:00 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
12:30 PM
1:00PM
1:00 PM
1:00PM
1:00 PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
3:45PM
3:45PM
3:45PM
3:45PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
3:15PM
3:45PM
3:45PM
3:45PM
3:45PM

7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM

2025 15U NATIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS ARIZONA

FIELD
Rangers 3
RENCICY
Rangers 5
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6
Mariners 3
Mariners 4
Mariners 5
Mariners 6
Padres 3
Padres 4
Padres 5
Padres 6
Rangers 3
Rangers 4
Rangers 5
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6
Mariners 3
Mariners 4
Mariners 5
Mariners 6
Padres 3
Padres 4
Padres 5
Padres 6
Rangers 3
RENCICY
Rangers 5
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6
Mariners 3
Mariners 4
Mariners 5
Mariners 6
Padres 3
Padres 4
Padres 5
Padres 6

FIELD
Rangers 3
Rangers 4
Rangers 5
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6
Mariners 3
Mariners 4
Mariners 5

ROUND

Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play

Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
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GAME # NOTES

GAME # NOTES




2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025
2 6/26/2025

DAY DATE
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
4 6/28/2025
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60 Pono Baseball Trosky Force 7:00 AM
61  TBSoCal CBA Victus San Diego 7:30 AM
62  ZonaBoys 2028 GBG Juggernauts 7:30 AM
63  WestCoastA's 15U New Level Hale 7:30 AM
64  Team Kado Hawaii White So Cal Birds White 7:30 AM
65 ZT Prospects 15U Team Kado Hawaii Navy 9:45 AM
66  California Select Elevate NW 15U Underclass 9:45 AM
67  GBGVegas So Cal Birds 9:45 AM
68  Team California 310 Baseball Team 2028 9:45 AM
69 Prime NorCal 2028 U 10:15AM
70  Trosky American 2028 San Diego SHOW 10:15AM
71 MBA Navy 2028 West Coast Blackdogs 2028 10:15AM
72  Stacked National California Bucs 10:15AM
73 Wow Factor NV 2028 Storm Elite 9:45 AM
74  CCB National Bombers Baseball Club of Southern California2  9:45 AM
75  Top Tier Dudes 2028 Pono Baseball 9:45 AM
76  Trosky Force Alpha Power 2028 9:45 AM
77  TBSoCal Zona Boys 2028 10:15AM
78  GBG Juggernauts CBA Victus San Diego 10:15AM
79  WestCoastA's 15U Team Kado Hawaii White 10:15AM
80  So Cal Birds White New Level Hale 10:15 AM
81 GBG National 2028 Dukes Baseball 12:30 PM
82  AZBC 2028 Canes Mountain West 12:30 PM
83  BPABlack San Diego Ghost 12:30 PM
84  CanesWestCA EJ Sports Warriors 12:30 PM
85  Stacked American CBA Victus 1:00 PM
86  Trosky Arizona 2028 Regional 5 Star Mafia West 2028 1:00 PM
87  LongBeach Bears Scottsdale Dirtbags 1:00 PM
88 Quakes Baseball Academy 15U Prime Red 1:00 PM
89  Ghost National Team California 2028 12:30 PM
90 Legacy Baseball Group 15U National PFA National 2028 12:30 PM
91 Legacy Baseball Group 15U Elite Stacked AZ 12:30 PM
92  SDPadres Scout Teams GBG Inland Empire 12:30 PM
93  Swarm Red Elite National 2028 TB SoCal 15U 1:00 PM
94 MVP Hustle 2028 ZT Renegades 1:00 PM
95  Trosky National 2028 SSC 1:00 PM
96  NorCal 2028 White GBG Navy 2028 1:00 PM

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

VISITOR
Seed 32
Seed 17
Seed 24
Seed 25
Seed 29
Seed 20
Seed 21
Seed 28
Seed 31
Seed 18
Seed 23
Seed 26
Seed 30
Seed 19
Seed 22
Seed 27
Winner G98
Seed 64
Winner G100
Seed 62
Winner G102
Seed 60
Winner G104
Seed 58

HOME
Seed1
Seed 16
Seed9
Seed 8
Seed 4
Seed 13
Seed 12
Seed5
Seed 2
Seed 15
Seed 10
Seed7
Seed 3
Seed 14
Seed 11
Seed6
Winner G97
Seed 63
Winner G99
Seed 61
Winner G101
Seed 59
Winner G103
Seed 57

DAY 4 - ROUND OF 32, ROUND OF 16, AND CONSOLATION

TIME
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
9:45 AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
10:15AM
10:15AM

2025 15U NATIONAL TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS ARIZONA

Mariners 6
Padres 3
Padres 4
Padres 5
Padres 6
Rangers 3
Rangers 4
Rangers 5
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6
Mariners 3
Mariners 4
Mariners 5
Mariners 6
Padres 3
Padres 4
Padres 5
Padres 6
Rangers 3
Rangers 4
RENEEICE)
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6
Mariners 3
Mariners 4
Mariners 5
Mariners 6
Padres 3
Padres 4
Padres 5
Padres 6

FIELD
Rangers 3
Rangers 4
Rangers 5
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6
Mariners 3
Mariners 4
Mariners 5
Mariners 6
Padres 3
Padres 4
Padres 5
Padres 6
Rangers 3
Rangers 4
Rangers 5
Rangers 6
Royals 3
Royals 4
Royals 5
Royals 6

Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play
Pool Play

ROUND

Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 32
Round of 16
Consolation
Round of 16
Consolation
Round of 16
Consolation
Round of 16
Consolation

2
2
2
2
2
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
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ARLZONA

4 6/28/2025 121 Winner G106 Winner G105 9:45AM  IETIEER] Round of 16 5
4 6/28/2025 122  Seed 56 Seed 55 9:45AM  UELNETEE] Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 123 Winner G108 Winner G107 9:45AM  IETIEEES] Round of 16 5
4 6/28/2025 124  Seed 54 Seed 53 9:45AM  IETIEES) Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 125  Winner G110 Winner G109 10:15AM  GEIERRE] Round of 16 5
4 6/28/2025 126  Seed 52 Seed 51 10:15AM  GEL[ERY! Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 127  Winner G112 Winner G111 10:15AM  GERIERE) Round of 16 5
4 6/28/2025 128 Seed 50 Seed 49 10:15AM  GEGIEHG) Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 129 Seed 34 Seed 33 12:30 PM  IETIEEK] Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 130 Seed 36 Seed 35 12:30 PM  ETIECR:E Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 131 Seed 38 Seed 37 12:30 PM  IETIEEE) Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 132 Seed 40 Seed 39 12:30 PM  LETIEEYE) Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 133  Seed42 Seed 41 1:00PM  [GELIEEE] Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 134 Seed44 Seed 43 1:00 PM  ELIEEY! Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 135 Seed 46 Seed 45 1:00PM  [GELIEEES) Consolation 4
4 6/28/2025 136 Seed48 Seed 47 1:00 PM  ELIEHE] Consolation 4
DAY 5 - QUARTERS, SEMIS, AND CONSOLATION
DAY DATE GAME VISITOR HOME TIME FIELD GAME # NOTES
5 6/29/2025 137  Winner G115 Winner G113 7:00 AM  GELEEESE] Round of 8 6
5 6/29/2025 138  Winner G119 Winner G117 7:00AM  GREEECES Round of 8 6
5 6/29/2025 139  Winner G123 Winner G121 7:00AM  ELEEEE) Round of 8 6
5 6/29/2025 140  Winner G127 Winner G125 7:00 AM  RENEEICEE Round of 8 6
5 6/29/2025 141 Seed 34 Seed 33 7:30AM  ROEIEK] Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 142  Seed 36 Seed 35 7:30AM  ROE[EYS Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 143 Seed 38 Seed 37 7:30AM  ROEIEE) Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 144  Seed 40 Seed 39 7:30AM  ROEIEE Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 145 Seed42 Seed 41 7:00AM  IETIIECE] Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 146  Seed 44 Seed 43 7:00AM  LEUNEEE Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 147 Seed 46 Seed 45 7:00AM  IETIHECE) Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 148 Seed 48 Seed 47 7:00AM  IZETIEEE] Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 149  Seed 50 Seed 49 7:30AM  EELICERE] Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 150 Seed 52 Seed 51 7:30AM  |ZELICEE Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 151 Seed 54 Seed 53 7:30AM  ZELICEE) Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 152 Winner G138 Winner G137 9:45AM  RENEEICK] Semi Final 7
5 6/29/2025 153  Winner G140 Winner G139 9:45AM  GENEEEE Semi Final 7
5 6/29/2025 154  Seed 56 Seed 55 9:45AM  RENEEICE) Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 155 Seed 58 Seed 57 9:45AM  ENEEEC Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 156  Seed 60 Seed 59 10:15AM  OEIEE] Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 157 Seed62 Seed 61 10:15AM  ROEIEYE Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 158 Seed64 Seed 63 10:15AM  OEIEE) Consolation 5
5 6/29/2025 159  Loser G98 Loser G97 10:15AM  ROEIEE L Rd. of 32 5
5 6/29/2025 160 Loser G100 Loser G99 9:45AM  IETIEER] L Rd. of 32 5
5 6/29/2025 161 Loser G102 Loser G101 9:45AM  UELNETE] L Rd. of 32 5
5 6/29/2025 162 Loser G104 Loser G103 9:45AM  IETIEEES] L Rd. of 32 5
5 6/29/2025 163 Loser G106 Loser G105 9:45AM  IETIEES) L Rd. of 32 5
5 6/29/2025 164 Loser G108 Loser G107 10:15AM  GELIEER] L Rd. of 32 5
5 6/29/2025 165 Loser G110 Loser G109 10:15AM  ELIERE L Rd. of 32 5
5 6/29/2025 166 LoserG112 Loser G111 10:15AM  GERIEE) L Rd. of 32 5

DAY 6 - CHAMPIONSHIP

DAY DATE GAME VISITOR HOME TIME FIELD ROUND GAME # NOTES
6 6/30/2025 167 Loser G153 Loser G152 8:00AM  Surprise Stadium Bronze 8
6 6/30/2025 168  Winner G153 Winner G152 11:00 AM  Surprise Stadium Gold 8




